TUPCT REC'S 13 SEP 1999

In place of Form PTO-1595

12-21-1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2044JB-36081

**IEET** 

101229545 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert John Mabbott Focal Design Studios Limited The Old Bakery **Albion Road New Mills** High Peak Derbyshire United Kingdom SK22 3EX 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date: September 6, 1999 X Assignment 09/38064 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) C. Attorney Docket No. PCT/GB98/00689 2044JB-36081 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 James E. Bradley Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fort Worth, Texas 76102 X Check enclosed 09/21/1999 PVOLPE 00000131 09380649 8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0580 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Walton Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Fort Worth/2044JB-36081/74347.1

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0283

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert John Mabbott, having a correspondence address of 69

Thornsett, Birch Vale, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 1AZ, Great Britain, have invented

new and useful improvements in

**Pressure And Heat Applied Image Transfers** 

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being

identified by International Application No. PCT/GB98/00689.

WHEREAS, Focal Design Studios Limited having a correspondence address at The

Old Bakery, ALbion Road, New Mills, High Peak, Derbyshire, SK22 3EX, UK, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters

Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the

United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications

foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT

REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0284

I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ SEVIEW ISER\_, 199.9

Date: 6.9.99

**RECORDED: 09/13/1999** 

signature of Robert John Mabbott

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0285